



Lovington Historical Gross Receipts

| | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| 11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting | * | \$505,676 | \$1,267,022 | * | \$510,328 | \$944,389 | \$1,369,793 | \$1,768,993 | \$3,220,500 |
| 21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction | \$17,701,613 | \$25,495,032 | \$35,034,849 | \$2,488,219,991 | \$1,445,795,783 | \$112,539,291 | \$40,548,794 | \$13,732,741 | \$27,265,707 |
| 22 Utilities | \$7,409,235 | \$8,258,106 | \$8,305,888 | \$8,271,620 | \$9,307,654 | \$10,348,913 | \$10,899,816 | \$11,126,924 | \$11,760,301 |
| 23 Construction | \$22,392,653 | \$31,180,169 | \$26,566,705 | \$23,800,825 | \$36,770,333 | \$58,007,983 | \$70,012,710 | \$29,423,540 | \$47,483,754 |
| 31-33 Manufacturing | \$4,119,089 | \$5,756,875 | \$6,053,034 | \$5,855,066 | \$7,868,016 | \$58,601,037 | \$5,962,845 | \$5,137,780 | \$8,462,831 |
| 42 Wholesale Trade | \$23,602,609 | \$32,826,795 | \$58,852,064 | \$56,537,140 | \$49,362,894 | \$63,626,250 | \$51,634,236 | \$29,231,753 | \$83,623,149 |
| 44-45 Retail Trade | \$59,607,731 | \$59,014,090 | \$73,501,636 | \$103,320,120 | \$109,300,471 | \$111,643,235 | \$110,693,909 | \$77,679,127 | \$90,701,266 |
| 48-49 Transportation and Warehousing | \$6,959,570 | \$10,964,060 | \$16,185,656 | \$23,604,706 | \$25,319,789 | \$28,251,430 | \$20,995,143 | \$10,603,999 | \$16,372,459 |
| 51 Information | \$7,650,695 | \$9,937,152 | \$14,797,304 | \$15,095,403 | \$13,657,611 | \$11,670,583 | \$10,971,744 | \$9,780,300 | \$10,565,762 |
| 52 Finance and Insurance | \$1,552,690 | \$1,414,776 | \$1,458,315 | \$1,534,415 | \$1,686,024 | \$1,995,805 | \$1,794,256 | \$1,534,873 | \$1,614,943 |
| 53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing | \$2,258,676 | \$2,860,816 | \$3,774,812 | \$4,114,248 | \$7,039,001 | \$10,028,679 | \$9,807,814 | \$8,347,795 | \$10,085,399 |
| 54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services | \$10,159,614 | \$4,024,750 | \$4,506,422 | \$5,113,037 | \$526,268 | \$7,523,839 | \$7,365,711 | \$4,879,460 | \$5,490,485 |
| 56 Administrative and Support and Waste Management and | \$441,510 | \$263,578 | \$1,467,478 | \$1,227,837 | \$1,936,728 | \$1,975,407 | \$2,395,879 | \$2,291,933 | \$3,082,057 |
| 61 Educational Services | * | \$560 | \$34,605 | * | * | \$4,755 | \$68,971 | \$71,204 | \$138,514 |
| 62 Health Care and Social Assistance | \$5,010,382 | \$4,980,767 | \$4,892,450 | \$4,958,543 | \$4,591,581 | \$15,763,828 | \$17,102,014 | \$14,708,071 | \$6,167,012 |
| 71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation | \$12,750 | \$32,663 | \$42,439 | \$31,795 | \$71,825 | \$110,735 | \$253,231 | \$680,867 | \$150,695 |
| 72 Accommodation and Food Services | \$11,593,648 | \$12,182,257 | \$13,755,980 | \$14,425,729 | \$14,849,574 | \$15,233,718 | \$16,346,271 | \$15,517,760 | \$15,818,275 |
| 81 Other Services (except Public Administration) | \$35,141,138 | \$29,277,976 | \$44,258,403 | \$54,811,109 | \$39,124,202 | \$23,634,969 | \$20,911,094 | \$14,761,359 | \$15,002,126 |
| Subtotal | \$218,053,496 | \$239,896,426 | \$312,534,028 | \$2,813,980,830 | \$2,373,617,938 | \$545,045,066 | \$402,121,168 | \$277,998,151 | \$363,532,118 |

Source: New Mexico Department of Taxation & Revenue

*Insufficient Data